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HKDSE SBA results (2020)

Paper Mean SD

Physics
73.6%

(2019 : 73.0%)

14.0%
(2019 : 14.1%)

CS (Phy)
69.8%

(2019 : 70.2%)

11.0%
(2019 : 13.5%)
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• Statistical Moderation (based on whole school) 
+ Professional Judgment (DC comments: Lenient/Appropriate/Strict)

• About 90% adopt statistical adjustment (380 out of 429)

• Outlining cases followed-up by Supervisors (49 out of 429) 



HKDSE SBA moderation

Paper Candidature No. of Schools

Physics
9757

(2019 : 9943)

429

(2019 : 437)

CS (Phy)
229

(2019 : 255)

23

(2019 : 28)

Moderation Physics* CS (Phy)*

−12% or more 1.2%(0.9%) 0%(3.5%)

− (6  11)% 26.3%(27.4%) 13.0%(17.9%)

 6% or less 57.8%(53.2%) 56.6%(53.6%)

+ (6  11)% 14.2%(18.3%) 30.4%(25%)

+ 12% or more 0.5%(0.2%) 0%(0%)
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lenient

strict

*2019 data in brackets



2021 HKDSE PHY Exam
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• SBA cancelled
• Written papers weightings:

3628-8068 (Ms Tansy CHUN 秦誕沙)

• Release of results: 21 July 2021

Paper Original 
weighting

Adjusted 
weighting

1A

1B

21%

39%
26.25%

48.75%

2 20% 25%

SBA 20% 0%

CS(Phy) 1A

CS(Phy) 1B

14%

26%
17.5%

32.5%

CS(Phy) SBA 10% 0%



Physics CS (Physics)

S5 1 Expt (6%) 1 Expt (5%)

S6
1 Expt

(6%)

1 IS/Expt*

(8%)
1 Expt (5%)

Note: At least two marks for experiment (EXPT) and

one mark for investigative study (IS) OR an experiment with a

detailed report (EXPT*). [max 20M each]
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SBA Requirements (2022 & 2023):
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• For questions related to logistical 
arrangements: Contact HKEAA SBA Team 

3628-8068 (Ms Tansy CHUN 秦誕沙)

• For subject-related questions:  Discuss with 
your District Coordinator

• SBA sample tasks
http://www.hkeaa.edu.hk/tc/sba/sub_info_sba/dse
_subject.html?20&3

Thank you


