HKDSE Physics and CS (Physics) SBA Annual Conference

7 & 8 Oct 2020

HKDSE SBA results (2020)

Paper	Mean	SD
Physics	73.6%	14.0%
	(2019 : 73.0%)	(2019 : 14.1%)
CS (Phy)	69.8%	11.0%
	(2019 : 70.2%)	(2019 : 13.5%)

Statistical Moderation (based on whole school)
+ Professional Judgment (DC comments: Lenient/Appropriate/Strict)

- About 90% adopt statistical adjustment (380 out of 429)
 - Outlining cases followed-up by Supervisors (49 out of 429)

HKDSE SBA moderation

Paper	Candidature	No. of Schools
Physics	9757	429
	(2019 : 9943)	(2019 : 437)
CS (Phy)	229	23
	(2019 : 255)	(2019 : 28)

	Moderation	Physics*	CS (Phy)*
leni	^{ent} –12% or more	1.2%(0.9%)	0%(3.5%)
	– (6 ~ 11)%	26.3%(27.4%)	13.0%(17.9%)
	± 6% or less	57.8%(53.2%)	56.6%(53.6%)
	+ (6 ~ 11)%	14.2%(18.3%)	30.4%(25%)
stri	ct + 12% or more	0.5%(0.2%)	0%(0%)

*2019 data in brackets

2021 HKDSE PHY Exam

- SBA cancelled
- Written papers weightings:

Paper	Original weighting	Adjusted weighting
1A 1B	21% 39%	26.25% 48.75%
2	20%	25%
SBA	20%	0%
CS(Phy) 1A CS(Phy) 1B	14% 26%	17.5% 32.5%
CS(Phy) SBA	10%	0%

• Release of results: 21 July 2021

SBA Requirements (2022 & 2023):

	•	/sics	CS (Physics)
S5	1 Expt (6%)		1 Expt (5%)
S 6	1 Expt (6%)	1 IS/Expt* (8%)	1 Expt (5%)

Note: At least <u>two</u> marks for experiment (EXPT) and <u>one</u> mark for investigative study (IS) **OR** an experiment with a detailed report (EXPT*). [max 20M each]

Administrative Support (SBA)

- For questions related to logistical arrangements: Contact HKEAA SBA Team 3628-8068 (Ms Tansy CHUN 秦誕沙)
- For subject-related questions: Discuss with your District Coordinator
- SBA sample tasks

http://www.hkeaa.edu.hk/tc/sba/sub_info_sba/dse _subject.html?20&3

